The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries. State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**



Circular No.: 08 /2020

: 14th Jan., 2020

SUB: ARTICLES & SUBSCRIPTION FOR "BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES" MONTHLY MAGAZINE...REG.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Monthly Journal "THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES" is a multi colour magazine which contain reports, photographs of the activities including important information.

Kindly encourage professionals, trainers and participants to subscribe to the Bharat Scouts and Guides magazine during events & programmes. The rate of subscription is as under:

Individual Annual Subscription-Rs. 180/-Institutional Annual Subscription-Rs. 600/-Individual Subscription for 10 Years-Rs. 1500/-Institutional Subscription for 10 Years-Rs. 5000/-

Subscription amount may be sent through Demand Draft payable at New Delhi in favour of Director, The Bharat Scouts and Guides or by Internet Banking:

Bank details:

Account Name

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Account No.

1075842422

Bank

Central Bank of India

Branch

Vikas Minar, New Delhi-110002

IFS Code

CBINO281467

110016053 MICR Code

Note: Please send intimation of Bank transfer by Post or Email.

You are requested to send us the report and selected photographs of the activities for publication at info@bsgindia.org or pro@bsgindia.org

Your kind cooperation is solicited.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(R. K. KAUSHIK)

DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscut and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.

DIR/YP/14.01.2020 PAGE 1